The preparation of the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income is
based on the audited consolidated statement of comprehensive income of the ITC Group for the year ended 31
March 2010 which has been extracted from the published annual report of the ITC Group for the year ended
31 March 2010 and adjusted only to reflect the pro forma adjustments described in the notes thereto. Narrative
description of the unaudited pro forma adjustments that are directly attributable to the Acceptance in full and
the Distribution, and are factually supportable, are summarized in the accompanying notes.

As the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income is prepared for
illustrative purposes only, and because of its hypothetical nature, it may not give a true picture of the results
of the Remaining Group for the year end 31 March 2010 or any future period following the completion of the
Acceptance in full and the Distribution.

16

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

 The ITC
 Group
 for the
 year ended   Pro forma Pro forma
 31 March Pro forma  Pro forma  adjustments Remaining
 2010 adjustments  adjustments  total Group
 HK$’000 HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000 HK$’000

Turnover
 – gross proceeds 75,276 (14,579) (c)   (14,579) 60,697

Revenue 59,014 (14,579) (c)   (14,579) 44,435

Management and other related service income 4,363   – 4,363
Net gain on financial instruments 37,892   – 37,892
Interest income 42,079 (14,579) (c)   (14,579) 27,500
Property rental income 3,959   – 3,959
Other income 8,046   – 8,046
Gain on changes in fair value of investment
 properties 31,784   – 31,784
Administrative expenses (63,160)   – (63,160)
Loss on assets distributed to shareholders –   (911,239) (f) (911,239) (911,239)
Finance costs (18,247)   – (18,247)
Net loss on deemed disposal and disposal of
 interests in associates (136,815) 121,363 (d)   121,363 (15,452)
Share of results of associates
 – share of results 87,161 (99,733) (e)   (99,733) (12,572)
 – discount on acquisitions of associates 2,850   – 2,850

Loss before taxation (88) 7,051  (911,239)  (904,188) (904,276)
Taxation (4,682) –  –  – (4,682)

Loss for the year (4,770) 7,051  (911,239)  (904,188) (908,958)

Other comprehensive income (expenses):
 Exchange differences arising on translation
  of foreign operations 8,743   – 8,743
 Share of other comprehensive income of
  associates 83,862 (74,282) (e)   (74,282) 9,580
 Loss arising in revaluation of:
  land and buildings (3,614)   – (3,614)
 Deferred tax arising on revaluation of land
  and buildings 1,224   – 1,224
 Fair value gain on available-for-sale
  investments 21,714   – 21,714
 Reclassification adjustments:
  – reserves released on deemed disposal
   and disposal of partial interests in
   associates (6,670)   – (6,670)
  – investment revaluation reserve released
   on disposal of available-for-sale
   investments (25,705)   – (25,705)

Other comprehensive income for the year 79,554 (74,282)  –  (74,282) 5,272

Total comprehensive income (expenses)
 for the year 74,784 (67,231)  (911,239)  (978,470) (903,686)

Loss for the year attributable to owners
 of the Company (4,770) 7,051  (911,239)  (904,188) (908,958)

Total comprehensive income (expenses)
 for the year attributable to owners
 of the Company 74,784 (67,231)  (911,239)  (978,470) (903,686)

17

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

3. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS OF THE
REMAINING GROUP
The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of cash flows of the Remaining Group (the “Unaudited

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows”) has been prepared to illustrate the effect of the Acceptance
in full and the Distribution as if the Acceptance in full and the Distribution had been completed on 1 April 2009.
The Distribution is conditional upon, among other things, the Repurchase Offer becoming unconditional and the